



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15574 OF 2025

Dnyaneshwar Baburao Shinde & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The Maharashtra Industrial Development Corpn. & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Hamza Lakdawala a/w. Ms. Hosanna Fernandez for the petitioners.
Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP for the State/respondent nos. 2 to 4.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 25 November 2025

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 16 December, 2025. Hamdast permitted.
2. In addition to Court Notice, learned advocate for the petitioners is permitted to serve the respondents by private notice by all permissible modes and place on record an affidavit of service before the returnable date.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)